 -11-
H HiTRON
ON-BOARD UNIVERSAL INPUT AC-DC ENCAPSULATED MODULAR
POWER SUPPLIES 50 WATTS SINGLE & MULTIPLE OUTPUT
HAM50-S, HAM50-D & HAM50-T SERIES
FEATURES:
� ON-BOARD AC/DC MODULAR
POWER SUPPLIES

Storage Temperature: -20°C to +85°C.
Temperature Coefficient: ± 0.02% /°C.
Cooling: Convection cooling for +50°C @ full load.
At least 100LFM moving air is recommended
for full load >+50°C in a confined area.
Commercial Grade only.
NOTE: (1) All measurements are at nominal input, full load, and +25°C unless otherwise specified.
(2) Load Regulation measured from Full-Load (F-L) to Half-Load (H-L) at nominal input and others loaded at half load.
Due to requests in market and advances in technology, specifications subject to change without notice.
In application
 -12-
OUTPUT VOLTAGE/ CURRENT RATINGS CHART
TRIPLE OUTPUT
VO1 @ ★ VO2 †  VO3 ● MODEL NO.
TYP. VOLT. TYP. VOLT. TYP. VOLT.
 HAM50-T033EE 4.0A +3.3V 2.0A +5V 0.5A -5V
 HAM50-T033II 4.0A +3.3V 1.0A +12V 0.5A -12V
 HAM50-T033KK 4.0A +3.3V 0.8A +15V 0.5A -15V
 HAM50-T050II 3.5A +5.0V 1.0A +12V 0.5A -12V
 HAM50-T050KK 3.5A +5.0V 0.8A +15V 0.5A -15V
 HAM50-T050IE 3.5A +5.0V 1.0A +12V 0.5A -5V
 HAM50-T050MI 3.5A +5.0V 0.5A +24V 0.5A -12V
Symbols: "★" OVP built-in.   "@" Adjustable.   "●" Installed with Post Regulator (P.R.)
"†" Stacked on main O/P.
Note: (1) Max. (maximum load) is the continuous operating load of each rail,
but the max. load of each rail can not be drawn from all outputs at the same time.
(2) Peak output, less than 60 Sec. with duty cycle <10%.
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]         WEIGHT: 378.0g(13.3Oz)
DERATING CHART
SINGLE OUTPUT
VO1 ★@
MODEL NO.
TYP. VOLT.
HAM50-S033075 7.5A 3.3V
HAM50-S050060 6.0A 5.0V
HAM50-S120042 4.2A 12.0V
HAM50-S150035 3.5A 15.0V
HAM50-S240021 2.1A 24.0V
DUAL OUTPUT
VO1 ★@ VO2●
MODEL NO.
TYP. VOLT. TYP VOLT.
HAM50-D050E 3.0A +5.0V  3.0A -5.0V
HAM50-D050I 3.5A +5.0V  2.0A +12.0V
HAM50-D120I 2.0A +12.0V  2.0A -12.0V
HAM50-D150K 1.7A +15.0V  1.7A -15.0V
HAM50-D033E 3.5A +3.3V  3.0A -5.0V
PIN ASSIGNMENT
PIN
NO.
SINGLE